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1.0 Initial Version Jerry Chen 2013/10/21

1.01
Add JTAC; Modify CM6533 Pin name; Remove LDO, EEPROM
power SW 7 SPI Flash power SW Jerry Chen 2013/10/30

1.04 Modify CM6533 SCH, Fix some issue Jerry Chen 2013/12/05

1.05
Add Line out 1M to GND; VAG 5.1M to GND; Modify Cap value.

Jerry Chen 2014/01/14
Add JD Control & UART + Test Pin Header; Remove LED

1.06
Modify net name & LED RGB, Jack GND. Add TVS, Caps, Soft start
circuit, Remove JTAG R, Jerry Chen 2014/01/14

1.10
Modify GND Fbead => 0 ohm, DVDD3V3 Cap 104 => 225, Remove C6 
& C7 Cap , R26 & R25 => 300 ohm. Jerry Chen 2014/04/28

1.11 Modify IC Name CM6533 => CM6533/DH/X1 Jerry Chen 2014/06/13

1.12 Remove COMBO Jack & SPI Flash Jerry Chen 2014/07/09

1.2 Rename RING2 => MIC_R, SLEEVE=> MIC_BIASR Jerry Chen 2014/09/03

1.3 Modify L10, L11 to 33R Ohm, L6, L12 to 0R Ohm and 
Test Pin R33 10K Ohm to GND.

Brad Wu 2016/01/27

1.4 Add USB RC delay circuit, C37, R20, Q6. Brad Wu 2016/09/19

1.5 1.Remove USB RC delay circuit, C37, R20, Q6.
2.Modify R21, (R23, R24 for anti pop), R33 value.

Brad Wu 2018/01/24

1.6 1.Modify GND path. Brad Wu 2018/06/22

1.7 1.Modify R21 5.1M Ohm for VOLADJ full scale 1.75V. Brad Wu 2018/08/23

Brad Wu 2020/04/011.8 Test Pin R33 10K Ohm to GND. Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

CM6533_DH_X1_DEMOBOARD_SCHMATIC 1.8

Note

C-MEDIA ELECTRONICS Inc.
6F., 100, Sec. 4, Civil Boulevard, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.

1 4Wednesday, April 01, 2020

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

CM6533_DH_X1_DEMOBOARD_SCHMATIC 1.8

Note

C-MEDIA ELECTRONICS Inc.
6F., 100, Sec. 4, Civil Boulevard, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.

1 4Wednesday, April 01, 2020

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

CM6533_DH_X1_DEMOBOARD_SCHMATIC 1.8

Note

C-MEDIA ELECTRONICS Inc.
6F., 100, Sec. 4, Civil Boulevard, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.

1 4Wednesday, April 01, 2020



5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

CM6533_DH_X1_DEMOBOARD_SCHMATIC 1.8

Placement

C-MEDIA ELECTRONICS Inc.
6F., 100, Sec. 4, Civil Boulevard, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.

2 4Wednesday, April 01, 2020

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

CM6533_DH_X1_DEMOBOARD_SCHMATIC 1.8

Placement

C-MEDIA ELECTRONICS Inc.
6F., 100, Sec. 4, Civil Boulevard, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.

2 4Wednesday, April 01, 2020

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

CM6533_DH_X1_DEMOBOARD_SCHMATIC 1.8

Placement

C-MEDIA ELECTRONICS Inc.
6F., 100, Sec. 4, Civil Boulevard, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.

2 4Wednesday, April 01, 2020



5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

USB
CM6533_DH_X1

Buttom * 4 

LED 1

SPDIF Out

Mic In
EQ Select

Mos

Line Out

3 Color LED

SPI Header I2C UART

PIN Header (VOLADJ)

PIN Header (Test) PIN Header (JTAG)

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

CM6533_DH_X1_DEMOBOARD_SCHMATIC 1.8

BLOCK

C-MEDIA ELECTRONICS Inc.
6F., 100, Sec. 4, Civil Boulevard, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.

3 4Wednesday, April 01, 2020

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

CM6533_DH_X1_DEMOBOARD_SCHMATIC 1.8

BLOCK

C-MEDIA ELECTRONICS Inc.
6F., 100, Sec. 4, Civil Boulevard, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.

3 4Wednesday, April 01, 2020

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

CM6533_DH_X1_DEMOBOARD_SCHMATIC 1.8

BLOCK

C-MEDIA ELECTRONICS Inc.
6F., 100, Sec. 4, Civil Boulevard, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.

3 4Wednesday, April 01, 2020



5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

USB Interface

Line Out Jack
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